## ADHUNIK COMPUTER MARKETING PVT LTD

## 3, MANGOE LANE, KOLKATA - 700 001

CIN - U72900WB2009PTC136598

Email: adhunikcomputermarketing@yahoo.com

To

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai - 400 098
Symbol: DELTA

Respected Sir/Madam,

We, Adhunik Computer Marketing Private Limited, Acquirer (PAN: AAHCA8919J) hereby submit disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of 4,75,000 equity shares of M/s Delta Industrial Resources Limited ("Target Company").

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You

For Adhunik Computer Marketing Private Limited ADHUNIK COMPUTER MARKETING PVT. LTD.

Achit Ko. Bhattacharyya

Director

ASHIT KUMAR BHATTACHARYYA

(Director) DIN: 08270904

Place: Kolkata Date: .....

CC:

Delta Industrial Resources Limited Shop No.325, Third Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi- 110085

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Delta Industrial Resources Limited ("the Company")		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	M/s. Adhunik Computer Marketing Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE), Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd(MSEI).		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of</li></ul>		-	-
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-		-	-
disposal undertaking/ others)  c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares  d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	-	-	-

Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired  b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares  c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.  d) Shares in the nature of
acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.  4,75,000 8.81%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.
equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument - that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.
securities/any other instrument
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.
receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.
receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.
rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.
each Category) acquired.
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-
disposal undertaking/ others).
e) Total (a+b+c+d) 4,75,000 8.81% 8.81%
e) Total (a+b+c+d) 4,73,000 8.81% 8.81%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer
along with PACs of:
a) Shares carrying voting rights
b) VRs otherwise than by equity 4,75,000 8.81% 8.81%
shares
c) Warrants/convertible
securities/any other instrument
that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting
rights in the TC (specify holding in
each category) after acquisition
d) Shares in the nature of
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-
disposal undertaking/ others)
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / Off Market
public issue / rights issue / preferential
allotment / inter-se
transfer/encumbrance, etc.)
Salient features of the securities -
acquired including time till redemption,
ratio at which it can be converted into
equity shares, etc.
Date of agreement acquisition of/ date 26/02/2021
of receipt of intimation of allotment of
shares / <del>VR/ warrants/convertible</del>
securities/any other instrument that
entitles the acquirer to receive shares in
the TC.
Equity share capital / total voting capital Number of Shares: 53,93,000 Equit
of the TC before the said acquisition Shares of Rs. 10 each
Amount (in Rs.): 5,39,30,000
74110411C (111 1431): 3,37,30,000

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Number of Shares: 53,93,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Amount (in Rs.): 5,39,30,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Number of Shares: 53,93,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Amount (in Rs.): 5,39,30,000

For Adhunik Computer Marketing Private Limited

ADHUNIK COMPUTER MARKETING PVT. LTD.

Ashit Mr. Bhattacharyya

Director

ASHIT KUMAR BHATTACHARYYA (Director) DIN: 08270904

Place: Kolkata Date: 26-02-2021